AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2020 PA-1
Features
Regulated
Converter
• 2”x3” optional 2“x4“, low profile design
• 60W power from -40°C up to +55°C ambient
• Operating temperature up to +85°C with derating

Range
[VAC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Output
Power
[W]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
RACM60-05SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 5 8000 40 89
RACM60-12SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 12 5000 60 90
RACM60-15SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 15 4000 60 90
RACM60-24SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 24 2500 60 90
RACM60-36SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 36 1667 60 90
RACM60-48SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 48 1250 60 90
Selection Guide
Ordering Examples:
RACM60-05SK/OF 5Vout 2” x 3” open frame standard header connector 1pcs/cardboard box
RACM60-24SK/OF/PCB-T 24Vout 2” x 3” open frame PCB mounting pins 12pcs/tray packaging
RACM60-12SK/OF/2x4 12Vout 2” x 4” open frame standard header connector 1pcs/cardboard box
RACM60-12SK/OF-CTN 12Vout 2” x 4” open frame standard header connector 48pcs/carton (MOQ= 1152pcs)
YEAR
war ran t
y3
IEC/EN62368-1 (pending)